
Unlocking the potential of 
learning at the workplace 
by, and for, teachers and 
trainers in VET

SECOND POLICY LEARNING FORUM

9 and 10 
April 2019

Thessaloniki
Greece

#VETTeachersTrainers



2019
Registration

Welcome and opening
Antonio Ranieri and Irina Jemeljanova, Cedefop

Moving from abstract to concrete: 
the importance of the human factor in education and training
Antonio Mir Montes, Vocational Centre XABEC, Spain, VET Skills Week  
Award Winner 2018 

Ice-breaking

Coffee break

Lightning talks
Brief structured talks on initiatives and examples of practice. Selected participants prepare  
in advance slideshows in the same format and make six minute interventions. These brief 
presentations lay the ground for the discussions in small groups to follow.

Lunch

Introduction to the work in small groups 
Inspired by open space technology

Cedefop experts

Open space 
Work in small groups 

Discussion on selected issues proposed by participants

Coffee break 
Coffee available throughout the session

Dinner on the hotel premises 
Offered by Cedefop 

Tuesday 9 April

09.00-09.30

09.30-11.00

11.00-11.30

11.30-13.00

13.00-14.00

14.00-14.30

14.30-17.30

18.00



2019
Open space
Work in small groups (continued)
Finalising deliverables
Groups reflect on the discussions of the previous day and prepare reports/deliverables.  
The reports/deliverables are displayed on large boards.

Coffee break

Open space 
Participants examine the displayed results, network and exchange. 

Lunch

Digital open badge-driven learning – inspiring practices for emerging  
ecosystems of competence development
Sanna Brauer, Oulu University of Applied Sciences, Finland

Panel discussion: reflection on the outcomes and looking forward 
Irina Jemeljanova, Cedefop
Ann Vanden Bulcke, DG EMPL, European Commission
Kristina Larsen, DG EAC, European Commission
Arja Krauchenberg, European Parents’ Association
Deirbhile Nic Craith, Irish National Teachers’ Organisation, member of ETUCE
Inga Puisa, Lithuanian Education Trade Union, member of ETUCE

Moderators: Leonardo Miodrag and Michael Hooper, European Apprentices network
Discussion, questions and answers 

Coffee break 

Closing remarks
Irina Jemeljanova, Cedefop

Cedefop online vacancy analysis and what it is in it about teachers in VET
Optional extracurricular session
Jiří Braňka, Cedefop

Dinner on the hotel premises  
Offered by Cedefop

Wednesday 10 April

09.30-11.00

11.00-11.30

11.30-13.00

13.00-14.00

14.00-14.30

14.30-16.00

16.00-16.30

16.30-17.00

17.00-18.00

18.00
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