

## SECOND POLICY LEARNING FORUM

Unlocking the potential of learning at the workplace by, and for, teachers and trainers in VET



## 2019 Tuesday 9 April

18.00

09.00-09.30	Registration
09.30-11.00	Welcome and opening Antonio Ranieri and Irina Jemeljanova, <i>Cedefop</i>
	Moving from abstract to concrete: the importance of the human factor in education and training Antonio Mir Montes, Vocational Centre XABEC, Spain, VET Skills Week Award Winner 2018
	Ice-breaking
11.00-11.30	Coffee break
11.30-13.00	<b>Lightning talks</b> Brief structured talks on initiatives and examples of practice. Selected participants prepare in advance slideshows in the same format and make six minute interventions. These brief presentations lay the ground for the discussions in small groups to follow.
13.00-14.00	Lunch
14.00-14.30	Introduction to the work in small groups Inspired by open space technology Cedefop experts
14.30-17.30	Open space Work in small groups Discussion on selected issues proposed by participants
	Coffee break Coffee available throughout the session



Dinner on the hotel premises

Offered by Cedefop

## 2019 Wednesday 10 April

09.30-11.00	Open space Work in small groups (continued) Finalising deliverables Groups reflect on the discussions of the previous day and prepare reports/deliverables. The reports/deliverables are displayed on large boards.
11.00-11.30	Coffee break
11.30-13.00	Open space Participants examine the displayed results, network and exchange.
13.00-14.00	Lunch
14.00-14.30	Digital open badge-driven learning – inspiring practices for emerging ecosystems of competence development
	Sanna Brauer, Oulu University of Applied Sciences, Finland
14.30-16.00	Panel discussion: reflection on the outcomes and looking forward Irina Jemeljanova, Cedefop Ann Vanden Bulcke, DG EMPL, European Commission
	Kristina Larsen, DG EAC, European Commission
	Arja Krauchenberg, European Parents' Association
	Deirbhile Nic Craith, Irish National Teachers' Organisation, member of ETUCE
	Inga Puisa, Lithuanian Education Trade Union, member of ETUCE
	Moderators: Leonardo Miodrag and Michael Hooper, <i>European Apprentices network</i> Discussion, questions and answers
16.00-16.30	Coffee break
16.30-17.00	Closing remarks
	Irina Jemeljanova, Cedefop
17.00-18.00	Cedefop online vacancy analysis and what it is in it about teachers in VET Optional extracurricular session Jiří Braňka, Cedefop
18.00	Dinner on the hotel premises Offered by Cedefop

